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No. 713, A.] 	 [Published June 23, 1927. 

CHAPTER 259. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of subsection 

(10) of section 20.01, relating to the contingent funds of the 
senate and assembly, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph of subsection (10) 

of section 20.01 of the statutes is amended to read : (20.01) (10) 
(Introductory paragraph) For contingent expenses of the senate 
and assembly, each * * * one thousand dollars, subject to 
the following conditions : 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 21, 1927. 

No. 35, A.] 	 [Published June 23, 1927. 

CHAPTER 260. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (b) of subsection (2) of section 

20.53 of the statutes, relating to the salary of the deputy com-
missioner of banking, and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (2) of section 20.53 

of the statutes is amended to read : (20.53) (2) (b) To the 
deputy commissioner of banking an annual salary of * * 
four thousand * * * dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 21. 1927. 


